
Penyrheol Ward 2017-22

Income 

Cllr Jan Curtice £35,000.00 £70,000.00

Cllr Andrew Stevens £35,000.00 Total 

Donation £15,000.00 £100,000.00

£15,000.00 £30,000.00

Scheme Ref Number 

Date 

Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.383 28/06/2017 £400.00 £69,600.00 Relocation of speed Sign in Coalbrook Road 

CB0.406 15/09/2017 £577.00 £69,023.00 Donation to parks for memorial Tree for Penyrheol Comp 

CB0.542 15/05/2018 £2,321.20 £66,701.80 Park equipment for Pengelli Sports & Social Club 

CB0.549 6/11/2018 £1,004.61 £65,697.19 Dropped kerb at Box Rd

Journal 7/5/2018 £315.00 £65,382.19 Hire of Parc Melyn Mynach of a funday 50/50 Split with  Gorseinon Ward 

CB0.564 7/6/2018 £923.00 £64,459.19 S & F 1 dog bin & post for Gower View Road 

CB0.573 19/07/2018 £995.00 £63,464.19 Install picnic table also S & F new Picnic table in Gowerview Play Area 

CB0.590 9/11/2018 £6,347.00 £57,117.19 WWI Memorial Benches, Notice board & bin Various Sites Penyrheol & Grovesend

CB0.601 10/4/2018 £2,240.00 £54,877.19 Preparing ground & Planting of 140m2 Daffodils bulbs at Penyrheol Rd 

CB0.613 11/6/2018 £13,500.00 £41,377.19 Install a Plateau at Junction of Frampton Rd Honeybee Development Contribution

FM0373 11/7/2018 £300.00 £41,077.19 Donation to Penyrheol Primary to buy balance bikes Pump

FM0377 30/11/2018 £3,900.00 £37,177.19 Caraid for Defibrillators 

CB0.668 3/5/2019 £650.00 £36,527.19 S & F Handrail at Golden Grove Park 

CB0.702 4/8/2019 £700.00 £35,827.19 No Through Road sign on Box Road 

FM0400 4/9/2019 £457.30 £35,369.89 Solan Security for Camera & Moving Forward (widow & Widowers Group) 

CB0.720 29/05/2019 £995.00 £34,374.89 Armed Forces Bench for Gorseinon Hospital 

CB0.729 20/06/2019 £1,800.00 £32,574.89 S & F a gravel path on grassed area from a bench opposite Melyn Mynach 

Journal 15/07/2019 £146.01 £32,428.88 Letters of intent design print 50/50 Kelly Roberts 

FM0355 9/4/2018 £300.00 £32,128.88 Donation for a community charity event held at  Loughor Rugby Club all ward members 

FM0363 26/09/2018 £1,990.00 £30,138.88 Donation to Penyrheol Primary to buy balance bikes 

CB0.751 30/09/2019 £750.00 £29,388.88 S & F 1.2 mtr gate to existing fence in Grovesend

FM0435 16/10/2019 £1,500.00 £27,888.88 Payment to Penrheol Primary School for Musical Equipment

CB0.814 2/11/2020 £693.00 £27,195.88 Dressing 7 Barrier Troughs with flowers 

Journal 28/07/2020 £416.66 £26,779.22 S F Gate with posts between Penrheol & Upper Loughor Wards

CB0.864 8/10/2020 £3,473.32 £23,305.90 S & F Play equipment for Loughor RFC with Cllr Robert Smith 

Journal 5/12/2020 £496.36 £22,809.54 Payment for PPE Materials for NHS 

FM0480 15/05/2020 £2,748.00 £20,061.54 Payment to Fresh  Creative Co also donation to NHS 

FM0485 6/5/2020 £250.00 £19,811.54 Payment to Fresh  Creative Co  

FM0489 18/06/2020 £178.70 £19,632.84 Purchasing Material for Scrubs for NHS

FM0513 15/10/2020 £1,680.00 £17,952.84 Payment to Fresh  Creative Co  

CB0.902 11/2/2020 £2,639.00 £15,313.84 Planting of Daffodil Bulbs on Gowerview Rd-Pontarddulais Rd

CB0.942 14/01/2021 £294.00 £15,019.84 Planting of flower in troughs o/s Post Office  50/50 with town Council

CB0.1003 20/04/2021 £145.50 £14,874.34 Wild Flower Planting Various Sites

CB0.1027 18/06/21 £1,850.00 £13,024.34 S & F Bench for Gorseinon Hospital Project

FM0578 21/07/21 £1,250.00 £11,774.34 Payment for a Defibrillator 50/50 with Gorseinon Ward 

FM0579 22/07/21 £102.43 £11,671.91 Payment for medals & Trophies for Decky rugby Tournament 

CB0.1100 18/10/21 £25.00 £11,646.91 Cleaning of Graffiti on notice board in Golden Grove Park 

FM0606 25/10/21 £180.00 £11,466.91 Payment for a pop up cafe New Lodge Social Club

CB0.1118 23/11/21 £745.01 £10,721.90 Renewal of road sign  on Llannant Rd

FM0625 10/12/2021 £300.00 £10,421.90 Payment For Xmas Parade (Santa) 50/50 with Gorseinon Ward 

CB0.1136 13/12/21 £301.38 £10,120.52 flowers for troughs o/s Post Office 

FM0642 1/2/2022 £1,468.80 £8,651.72 David Ogilvie engineering Ltd For a bench o/s Penrheol Primary School 

FM0645 10/2/2022 £926.72 £7,725.00 Payment to Fresh Creative for Mural & Penrheol ABC 

Batch Header Ref 

Date 

Requested 

Donation 

Budget £30000

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

FM0263 24/10/2017 £150.00 £29,850.00 Firework Display Bryn Lliw Pub Grovesend 

FM0294 15/01/2018 £1,000.00 £28,850.00 Donation to Penyrheol ABC Boxing Club for help with redecoration for the club 

FM0306 3/6/2018 £1,000.00 £27,850.00 Donation to Gorseinon Car Scheme 

FM0334 6/5/2018 £150.00 £27,700.00 Donation for Friends of Pengelli PTA for medals 

FM0364 10/8/2018 £600.00 £27,100.00 Donation to Royal British Legion for redecoration of their office 

FM0365 10/10/2018 £150.00 £26,950.00 Firework Display Bryn Lliw Pub Grovesend 

Donation 11/11/2018 £9.00 £26,941.00 Lamppost poppies

FM0390 25/02/2019 £300.00 £26,641.00 Donation to 3m's road runners for first aid course 

FM0391 3/1/2019 £300.00 £26,341.00 Gorseinon Dance to Health Club

FM0402 15/04/2019 £200.00 £26,141.00 Swansea Spring Pride Parade 

FM0406 5/10/2019 £500.00 £25,641.00 Gorseinon & District First Responders 

FM0426 30/072019 £300.00 £25,341.00 Memorial Tournament Event in Loughor RFC

FM0436 29/10/2019 £150.00 £25,191.00 Firework Display Bryn Lliw Pub Grovesend 

FM0453 22/01/2020 £300.00 £24,891.00 Donation to Moving Forward for seniors 

FM0467 20/03/2020 £1,000.00 £23,891.00 Donation to Food With Friends 

FM0599 5/10/2021 £760.00 £23,131.00 Melyn Mynach & Lrfc 

FM0584 12/8/2021 £500.00 £22,631.00 Friends of Parc Melyn Mynach for fundays 

FM0589 7/9/2021 £200.00 £22,431.00 Space hive crowd funding Sweet Pickings 

FM0603 18/10/21 £250.00 £22,181.00 Firework Display Bryn Lliw Pub Grovesend 

FM0630 5/1/2022 £500.00 £21,681.00 Space hive crowd funding Gorseinon RFC & Juniors Storage 

FM0619 30/11/21 £610.00 £21,071.00 PFS123 LTD & Pop Up Cafe 

FM0622 3/12/2021 £96.00 £20,975.00 Payment for selection Boxes for Little Ruckers Xmas Party

FM0651 18/02/22 £500.00 £20,475.00 Donation to West St Gymastics for Comp 

CB0.1044.CP £28,200.00 Capital Scheme Golden Grove Joint Melyn Mynach & Loughor Foreshaw 

Total Balance Remaining £0.00


